an adjunct faculty member are classes for which the adjunct faculty member has prepared. Therefore, if within 
three (3) calendar days before the first day of class an adjunct faculty member’s assigned class is cancelled or is 
reassigned to a full-time faculty member, the College will pay a $125.00 (one hundred twenty-five dollar) Class 
Cancellation Fee for the withdrawn class, provided that a replacement class was not offered to that adjunct faculty 
member.

ARTICLE IX

SENIORITY

SECTION 9.1 
DEFINED

For adjunct faculty members who qualify as BUEs under the terms of this Agreement as of December 8, 2005,